## DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED ON NOMINATION/SINGLE TENDER BASIS

(For Civil Engg. /Elect. Engg. /S & T/Mech. etc works)

(Status for the Month : APRIL 2014 – MARCH 2015)

			Wo	rks Awarded	: APRIL 2014				
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's/ Consultants/ Supplier's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg. Elect./S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./ Elect./S&T/Mech. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	Enquiry letter No. IRCON/ 9035/FP/ SLR. OMAN- PAL/2014/ Tender/ SEJ Sleepers/ 92 Dtd. 06.03.2014	14.03.2014	Manufacture, Supply, Transportation and Delivery of 26 sets of per-stressed monoblock concrete sleepers for switch expansion joints (80 mm gap) suitable for broad gauge (1676 mm) railway track with 60 kg rail section as per relevant RDSO drawing and specifications (latest correction), CIF Colombo Port in Sri Lanka on LINER OUT terms, for the restoration of various railway lines in Northern Province of Sri Lanka	IRCON/9035/ FP/NL/2014/ SEJ Sleepers/ 92 Dtd. 02.04.2014	Patil Rail Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd, 6-3- 1239/B/111, Renuka Enclave, Raj Bhawan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad	26 sets	₹ 16,839.00 per set	₹ 4,37,814.00	3 Months from the date of issue of LOA
2	IRCON/ 1032/ DMRC Ph.III CT-4/ TENDER/ FBW Asst. Dated 24.02.2014	06.03.2014	Feeding of rails, prepration of rail ends for flush butt welding with ircon's welding plant final grinding of rail head joint including fixing of aluminioum strips for 60 Kg Rails at various locations along the alignment of CT-4 contract of DMRC(Badarpur-YMCA Chowk in faridabad and Jahangir Puri- Badli in Delhi) including Ajronda Depot (Faridabad) & Badli Depot(Delhi)	IRCON/1032/ DMRC Ph.III CT-4/ TENDER/ FBW Asst./103 Dated 07.04.2014	M/s N.P. Contractors, 506, Govin Puri Kankar Khera, Meerut (U.P)	₹ 41,98,000/-	₹ 41,39,005/-	₹ 41,39,005/-	06.01.2015

(1	) (2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
3	NIT-235	11.04.2014	Providing Security Services for UP-05 Road Project at Orai at Badagaon workshop area i.e. Mechanical Store, Civil Store, Hot Mix Plant and Batching Plant area etc.	IRCON/1020 /NHAI/UP- 05/NIT/235/L OA/1018 Dtd. 12.04.2014	M/s U.P. Purva Sainik Kalyan Nigam Limited, Officers Colony, Near Panch Tantra Park, Jhansi – 284 001	03 Months	₹ 65,027/- per month	₹195081/-	12.07.2014
	. IRCON/90 35/SL/NL/ 2014/SEJ( BAL)	19.03.2014	Manufacture, Supply, Transportation and Delivery of 26 sets of Switch Expansion Joint ( 80 mm gap ) for broad gauge ( 1676 mm ) railway track with 60 kg rail section as per RDSO Drg. No. T- 4165 and RDSO specification ( latest correction ), including cost of rails and all fittings, CIF Colombo Port in Sri Lanka on LINER OUT terms, for the restoration of various railway lines in Northern Province of Sri Lanka			26 SETS / ₹ 48,64,665/-	₹ 1,88,750/- per set	₹ 49,07,500/-	14.08.2014
5	IRCON/ FIN/ SYS/ HARD- WARE & NET- WORK- ING/ 40047	Exten- sion of contract	Renewal of AMC of IBM p Series 570 &550 Servers, DS4300 Storage, TS 3310 tape library etc and Operating System.	IRCON/Fin/ SYS/HARD- WARE & NETWORK- ING/40047 Dated 23.04.2014	Omni Infoworld Pvt. Ltd A- 2/10 , Sector- 10, Noida- 201305 (UP)	N.A.	N.A.	₹ 10,00,000/- + taxes	21.09.2014
6	G IRCON/M ECH/9002/ MAL.LOC O/T.E dated 18.02.14		Supply of Expressor Unit & its spares for YDM-4 (MG) Locomotive contract with KTMB, Malaysia		Kirloskar Pneumatic Co. Ltd, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune – 411013 (INDIA)	Expressor - 01 no HP Ring set-30nos LP Ring set-150 nos	₹ 5,50,000/- ₹ 391/- ₹ 771/-	₹ 8,38,611/-	150 days from LOA date.

			Wo	rks Awarded	: MAY 2014				
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's/ Consultants/ Supplier's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./ Elect./S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./ Elect./S&T/Mech. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	IRCON/ MECH/ 9002/MAL .LOCO/ PUR Dtd 07.04.2014	21.04.2014	Supply of Servo RR 606 MG plus (II) & Servocoat 170T for export to IRCON, Malaysia	O/PUR/551 Dated	Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (Marketing Division), Regd. Office – Indian Oil Bhawan, G-9, Ali Yavar, Jung Marg, Bandra	Servo RR606 MG Plus - 195 Drums Servocoat 170T – 30 Drums	US\$ 400.60 per drum US\$ 320.20 per drum	US\$ 87,723/-	60 days from order date.
2	IRCON/ CGRLP/ Tender/ EWC2 / 14/Forest Consultancy/ Dtd.19.04.14	25.04.2014	Consultancy services for diversion of Forest land including preparation of resettlement and rehabilitation works, obtaining land awards and all other services required till the encumbrance free land made available to the project/ Chhattisgarh East Railway Limited (JVC)/ SEC Railway in the State of Chhattisgarh in connection with Construction of New Electrified Railway Line i.e. East West Corridor from Gevra Road to Pendra Road	IRCON/ CGRLP/ LOA EWC2 / 14/Forest Consultancy/1 78 Dtd. 06.05.2014	Mr. R. K. Sood, Raipur	₹15.70 Lacs	₹15.70 Lacs	₹15.70 Lacs	01.05.2015
3	IRCON/ 1032/ DMRC Ph.III CT- 4/TENDER/ MSS, dated 12.05.2014	05/19/2014	Design, Manufacture, Supply, Transportati on & deliveryof Mass spring system as noise mitigation Measure on viaduct of DMRC CT-4 Contract Qty: a. 25mm thick MPE sheets in Main Zone=9104 Sqm, b. 12.5mm thick MPE sheets in Transition Zone=1361 Sqm, c. 25 thick MPE sheets for shear Key=99 Sqm.	DMRC Ph.III CT-	M/s Getzner Werkstoffe GmBH, A-6706 Burs, Herrenau 5 Austria	₹4,16,80,000/-	EURO 489,883.15	EURO 489,835	22.09.2014

<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
4	IRCON/9 039/SL/N L/RAILS/ 52 Kg- BAL.QTY		Manufacture ,supply , transportation and delivery of 52 Kg UIC 880 Grade Class ' A ' rails as per IRS-T-12-2009 ( latest amendment) CIF Colombo Port in Sri Lanka, for the projects for the reconstruction of various railway lines in Northern Province of Sri Lanka	9/SL/NL/RAI LS/52Kg-	M/s Steel Authority India Ltd., International Trade Divison, 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor, North Tower, SCOPE MINAR, District Centre, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi	66 MT	US \$ 1070 per MT	US \$ 70,620.00	45 days from the date of issue of Letter of Credit
5	NIT-237	16.05.2014	Rectification/ Maintenance of Road Pavement between Km.170+000 to Km.176+500 (B/S) of UP-05 Road Project at NH-25	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Co., 139/1, Chandra	200 4500	12,000/- 16.50	Rs.24,00,000/- Rs.74,250/- Rs.24,74,250/-	, ,

				Works Aw	arded : JUNE 2014				
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	IRCON /COIT/ VC/201 0/265		Renewal of Annual Maintenance Contract for Video Conferencing Solution 13.06.2014 to 12.06.2015	IRCON/COI T/ VC/ 2010/ 265 Dt. 13/18/06 / 2014 Date 13.06.2014	M/s Peoplelink Corporate Solutions Pvt. Ltd., #202,203 IIIrd Floor, BMR complex, Abovr Spencer's Super Market, Miyapur, Hydrabad-49	N.A.	N.A.	₹ 39,605/- Plus taxes Total = ₹ 44,500/-	12.06.2015
2	IRCON/ CGRLP/ Tender/ EWC3 / 14/DPR Consultanc y/ Dtd. 27.05.2014	06.06.2014	prefeasibility study, feasibility study and preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) to augment rail	IRCON/CGR LP/ LOA EWC3 / 14/DPR Consultancy/ Dtd. 26.06.2014	Associates Architects Engineers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd.,	₹27.92 Lacs	At Par	₹24.86 Lacs	25.12.2014

			Wo	rks Awarded	l : JULY 2014				
S. N.		Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mec h. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
(1)	' ' '	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	CH/9002/M AL.LOCO/P UR/ FIP Dtd. 13.05.2014		Supply of Fuel Injection Pump & its spares for YDM-4 (MG) loco for export to Malaysia	IRCON/MECH/ 9002/MAL.LO CO/PUR/558 Dated 04.07.2014	M/s Bosch Limited Post Box no. 3000, Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore. 560030 Tel: 080 22992213, Fax: 080 22992168	26 items	Item Rate	₹ 28.72 Lacs	4 months from date of PO
2	IRCON/205 1/JBNRL/S upply of MS Plate/44	01.07.2014	Supply of 6mm MS plates for making MS liners for RCC pile foundation work for Overhead water tank at Bathnaha Railway Station	IRCON/2051/ JBNRL/Steel Plates/ Bathnaha/44/ LOA/ 927 Dtd. 04.07.14	M/s Kirshor Trading, Mirchaibari Chowk, Katihar (Bihar)	19 MT	₹ 50300/- per MT	₹ 9.55 Lacs	07 (seven) days
3	IRCON / IT/Ema il/268		Annual Subscription renewal of Google Apps Business Edition for 325 License (Email) for the Period of 15.07.2014 to 15.07.2015	IRCON/IT/Em ail/ 268, Date 10.07.2014	M/s Alpinesoft IT Solutions Pvt. Ltd. D-4/4166, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi -70	325	1500	₹487500/- (+) taxes Total = ₹ 547755/-	15.07.2015
4	IRCON/ 2059A/ CGRP. EC.LA/ TN EC7/14/ DPR Consultancy/ Dtd.12.06.14	20.06.2014		IRCON/2059 /CGRP/LOA EC7/14/DPR Consultancy Dated 17.07.2014	M/s Aarvee Associates Architects Engineers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd., Ravila Residency, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-82	₹21.29 Lacs	₹ 24,49,380/-	₹ 21.30 Lacs	06 months
5	NIT-238	07.07.2014	Rectification/ Maintenance of Road Pavement between Km.209+150 to Km.221+114 (B/S) of UP-05 Road Project at NH-25	IRCON/1020 /NHAI/UP- 05/NIT/238/1 210 dated 21.07.2014	M/s Azad Earthmovers Co., 139/1, Chandra Shekhar Azad, Jhansi – 284 002	₹48.53 Lacs	0.62% below	₹48.23 Lacs	20 days

Contd.../-

			Wor	ks Awarded :	AUGUST 2014				
S. N.	Tende r No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S& T/Mech. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	2048/TN/ STADIU M/ ROOF/14 /3 Dated 20.05.14	06.06.2014	Design, Fabrication & Erection of structural steel work for Space Frame Roof in Stadium along with fixing of Roof Sheeting [Aluminium Sheeting with insulating layer(s)] (on constructed supporting structures) for the Indoor stadium for New Sports Complex at Gholsapur (Behala)/Kolkata, West Bengal	IRCON/ 2048/ISC- BEHALA/ ROOF/ MASPL/2536 8/ 309 Dated 11.08.2014	M/s. McCoy Architectural Systems Pvt. Ltd., E-6, Agarwal Ind. Estate, 139-G, S. V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai 400102	₹ 350.00 Lacs	₹ 315.00 Lacs	₹ 370.00 Lacs	6 months
2	IRCON/M ECH/900 2/MAL. LOCO/T. E Dated 07.07.14	22.07.2014	Supply of Spares for KPC Make 6CDx4UC Expressor for YDM-4 (MG) Diesel locomotive for Export to IRCON, Malaysia	IRCON/ MECH/9002/ MAL.LOCO/ PUR/564 Dated 13.08.2014	M/s Kirloskar Pneumatic Co. Ltd. Hadapsar Industrial Estate Pune - 411 013 (INDIA)	45 items	Item Rate	₹ 29.33 Lacs	5 months from date of PO

	Works Awarded : SEPTEMBER 2014												
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T /Mech. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date				
<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)				
		•		•	NIL				•				

				Works Awa	rded : OCTOBER	2014			
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Estimated Cost (For	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Me ch. etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date
<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)
1	IRCON/ME CH/ 1029/RCF- RBL- II/Special bending Tools/08A/ 13.08.2014	22.08.2014	Folding Machine	IRCON/ MECH/ 1029/RCF- RBL-II/ Special bending Tools/08A/ 5236 Dated 30.10.2014	M/s Vinayak Enterprises 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, 4CSC, Pocket E Market, Mayur Vihar, Phase-II New Delhi - 91	₹ 27.05 Lacs	₹ 27.81 Lacs	₹ 27.81 Lacs	24 week from the date of acceptance of Purchase Order

	Works Awarded : NOVEMBER 2014										
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Estimated Cost (For	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mech . etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)		
	,				NIL	•			,		

	Works Awarded : DECEMBER 2014											
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date			Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mech . etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date			
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)			
	NIL											

		Works Awarded : JANUARY 2015											
S. N.		Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date		Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mech . etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)				
1	IRCON/ 1032/ DMRC Ph.III CT-4/ TENDER/ ATW Dated 28.10.2014		AT Welding of UIC 60 Kg rails (1080 grade HH/880 grade) on viaduct and depot for CT-4 contract of DMRC	IRCON/1032/ DMRC Ph.III CT-4/ TENDER/ATW/ 407 Dated 06.01.2015	M/s The India Thermit Weld Corporation Limited, 84/22, Fazalganj, Kanpur-208012	Item Rate ₹ 74,07,000/-	Item Rate ₹ 92,95,000/-		05.07.2015				

	Works Awarded : FEBRUARY 2015										
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date		Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mech . etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date		
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)		
1	IRCON/9 041/BD.S &T/SIG.L ED/17 DATED 31.10.201 4	14.11.2014	Supply of Signal LED Units for 11 stations in Ishurdi Darshana section of Bangladesh Railways	IRCON/9041/B D.S&T/SIG.LED /17 DATED 11.02.2015	GENERAL AUTO ELECTRIC CORPORATION, D/207, Ansa Industrial Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Saki Naka Andheri East, Mumbai 400072	₹24,21,556/-	₹37,27,960	₹36,16,120.49	10.06.2015		

	Works Awarded : MARCH 2015										
S. N.	Tender No.	Date of opening	Description of Item/ Work	LOA No. and date	Contractor's Name and address	Quantity (for supply contract)/ Estimated Cost (For Engg./Elect. /S&T/ Mech. etc Works)	Rate (for supply contract)/ Tendered Cost (For Engg./Elect./S&T/Mech . etc Works)	Value of Contract	Scheduled completion date		
<b>(1</b> )	(2)	(3)	<b>(4</b> )	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)		
1	IRCON/204 8/ISC- BEHALA/T ENDER/FA BRICATIO N/14/6 Dtd. 03.03.2015	09.03.2015	Supply, fabrication, transportation & fixing in position the structural steel chequered related to Indoor Sports Complex at Gholsapur, Behala, Kolkata	IRCON/2048/ ISC-BEHALA/ Fabrication/NM/ 666A Dated 10.03.2015	M/s Neel Kamal Merchants Pvt. Ltd., Room No. 26, Ground Floor, 1 Abdul Hamid Street, Kolkata - 700 069	₹ 25.00 Lacs	₹ 25.00 Lacs	₹ 24,88,800/-	60-days		
2	IRCON/ MECH./ 1029/R CF.RBL -II/74A	06.02.2015	Spares for Air Plasma Machine	IRCON/MECH./ 1029/RCF.RBL- II/74A/5641 dated 12.03.215	M/s Weldech Engineers Bareklly	Rs 89,576/-	Rs 99,185/-	Rs 99,185/-	04 weeks from Purchase Order		
3	IRCON/ MECH./ 1029/R CF.RBL -II/76A	24.09.2014	Fixtuers for CNC Toll Room Milling Machine	IRCON/MECH./1 029/RCF.RBL- II/76A/5661 dated 18.03.2015 (PO)	M/s DMG Mori Seki Banglore	Rs 7,90,000/-	Rs 7,90,000/-	Rs 7,90,000/-	20 weeks from Purchase Order		